Kansas Department of Agriculture
Division of Water Resources
CHANGE: PID WORKSHEET

1. File Number: 2. Status Change Date: | 3. Change Num: | 4. Field Office: 5. GMD:
18568 C4 04 03
6. Status: [X] Approved [] Denied by DWR/GMD [[] Dismiss by Request/Failure to Return 7. Filing Date of Change:
12/13/18
8a. Applicant(s) WUC, Landowner PersonID 66512 8c. Landowner(s) Person ID
New to system [] Add Seqg# 1 New to system [] Add Seq# 1
HERITAGE BEEF LLC
2600 FLYNN DR
PARSONS KS 67357
8b. Landowner(s) Person ID 8d. WUC Person ID
New to system [] Add Seq# New to system [] Add Seq#

12/31/19 XI N & P Date to Comply: 12/31/20

9. Documents and Enclosure(s): [X] DWR Meter(s) Date to Comply:

[] Meter Seal  [X] Check Valve N &P Form  [X] Water Tube [X] Driller Copy []H & E Letter

[] Anti-Reverse Meter
Date to Comply:

Date Approved:

[[] Conservation Plan  Date Required:

To:

10. Use Made of Water From:

Date Prepared: 1/7/18 By: MAM
Date Entered: By:

DWR 1-661 (Revised 01/02/2018)



File No. 18568

11. County: SV

Basin: ARKANSAS RIVER

Formation Code:

Comments:

Stream: 211/331 Special Use:

12. Points of Diversion Rate and Quantity

CHK

MOD Authorized Additional

DEL PDIV

ENT Qualifier S T R ID ‘N ‘W Comment (AKA Line) Rate Quantity Rate Quantity

gpm af gpm af Overlap PD Files
ENT SESENW 9 27 32w 1448"' 1223’ 1200 378 1200 378 NONE
DEL 69377 NENWSW 9 27 32w 2628' 4225’ 1200 378 1200 378 NONE
CHK 4573 SESWNW 9 27 32w 2645’ 3891" 1200 378 1200 378 NONE
(BLANKET RATE AND QUANTITY FOR THE WATER RIGHT)
13. Storage: Rate NF Quantity ac/ft Additional Rate NF  Additional Quantity ac/ft
14. Limitation: aflyr at gpm ( cfs) when combined with file number(s)
Limitation: affyr at gpm ( cfs) when combined with file number(s)

15. 5YR Allocation:  Allocation Type Start Year 5 YR Amount Amount Unit Base Acres Comment

g_-' KF"ace of Use NEVs NWYs SWYs SE% Total | Owner  Chg?  Overlap Files
MOD

DEL NE | NW | sSW | SE | NE | N\W | SW | SE | NE | NW | SW | SE | NE [ NW | SW SE

ENT PUSE S T R D Ya Y Ya Ya Ya Ya Ya Ya A % Ya Ya Y Ya A Ya
Base Acres: Year: Minimum Reasonable Quantity:




DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
Division oF WATER RESOURCES
GaRrpEN Crty FIELD OFFICE
2508 JouNs STREET

Garpen City, KS 67846-2804

PuonE: (620) 276-2901
Fax: (620) 276-9315
www.agriculture ks.gov

GovERNOR JEFF COLYER, M.D.
JACKIE McCLASKEY, SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE

January 7, 2019

HERITAGE BEEF LLC
2600 FLYNN DR
PARSONS KS 67357

RE:  Approval of Application to Change the Point of Diversion
Water Right, File No. 18568

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is an order executed by the designee of the Chief Engineer, Division of Water
Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, approving the application for change under the above
referenced file number.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations specified
in this approval for change. A condition of this approval is that an acceptable water flow meter must be
installed on the diversion works authorized under the referenced file number and meet current
specifications. Please return the required notification of completion of the diversion works and
installation of the required meter as soon as these actions are completed.

Since this order modifies the original documents referred to above, it should be recorded with the
Register of Deeds as other instruments affecting real estate. Please also submit a copy of the current
ownership deed to have our records changed.

The abandoned well must be plugged in accordance with the requirements of Article 30 of the
Rules and Regulations as adopted by the Kansas Department of Health and Environment.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, you could
arrange an appointment for additional assistance.

Sincerely,

Water Commissioner
MAM:
enclosures

pc: GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 3



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
On this 7™ day of January, 2019, I hereby certify that the foregoing Approval of Application for
Change in Point of Diversion, Water Right, File No. 18,568, dated 7" day of January, 2019 was
mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:
HERITAGE BEEF LLC
2600 FLYNN DR
PARSONS KS 67357

With photocopies to:

GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 3

Sl o
Divisiod of WatePResources Staff




Submit completed application to: DWR FIELD OFFICE

Kansas Department of Agriculture

Division of Water Resources APPL'CAT'ON FOR APPROVAL
Fi i r )
. ooryouries TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF
Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 USE AND/OR THE
Stafford -- (620) 234-5311
POINT OF DIVERSION
S = 5
R 26001 STATE OF KANSAS

http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended.
Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5§ must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater
than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorize@@@@hﬁmoint(s)

of diversion and/or place of use.

g200AM

DEC 1 3 2018

File No. 18568

City Fisld Office
Nater Resources

Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the (check one or both):
[ Place of Use X Point of Diversion
under the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions described below.

The source of supply is: X Groundwater [ Surface water

Name and address of Applicant: HERITAGE BEEF LLC

2600 FLYNN DR PARSONS KS 67357

Phone Number: ( ) Email address:
Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: SAME

Phone Number: ( ) Email address:
The presently authorized place of use is:
Owner of Land ---- NAME: SAME — NO CHANGE
ADDRESS:
(If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.) /

NEY NWY4 / SW¥ SEY TOTAL

ACRES
Sec. Twp. Range || NEVa | NW¥i | SWY% | SEY || NEYa | NW¥% | SWY SE%,/NE% NWY: | SW¥ | SE% || NEYa | NWY | SWY% | SE%

.

4

W

//

4.

If this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to:
Owner of Land ---- NAME:

ADDRESS:
(If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as ne@ssary.)

NE% NW Y / SWY% SEY TOTAL
90{ ACRES
Sec. Twp. Range || NEVs | NWY% | SW¥ | SE% || NEV4 | NWYe Ya| SEVa || NEVa | NWYa | SWYa | SEY: || NEVa | NWY4a | SWY | SE%
/ f
For Office Use Only: Code Fee $_200.00 TR# Receipt Date 12 -3 -1 § check# 101 34

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018) Page 1 File No.



10.

1.

12.

Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the NE Quarter of the NW Quarter of the SW Quarter
of Section 9 , Township 27 South, Range 32W (E/W),
in HASKELL County, Kansas, ___ 2628 feet North __ 4225 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate — Authorized Quantity — Depth of well (feet)

(DWR use only: Computer ID No. 7 GPS feet North feet West)

[CJThis point will not be changed X This point will be changed as follows: [INo change, point better described with GPS as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested or if existing point is better described by GPS)

One in the SE Quarter of the SE Quarter of the NW Quarter
of Section 9 , Township 27 South, Range 32W (E/W),
in HASKELL County, Kansas, __ 2795 feet North ___ 3171 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate bl Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feet)

This point is: [] Additional Well [] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the SE Quarter of the SW Quarter of the NW Quarter
of Section 9 , Township 27 South, Range 32W (E/W),
in HASKELL County, Kansas, __ 2645 feet North __ 3981 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate ————  Authorized Quantity Depth of well (feet)

(DWR use only: Computer ID No. ] GPS s e feet North __ — feet West)

X This point will not be changed [CJThis point will be changed as follows: [JNo change, point better described with GPS as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested or if existing point is better described by GPS

One in the Quarter of the . Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range (E/W),
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feet)

This pointis: [] Additional Well [] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

The changes herein are desired for the following reasons?

(please be specific) REPLACE EXISTING WELL North
300 200 100 0 100 200 300
i”lll”ll||||||||||ll|l'l|||illllllllllll”ll||l|l”|||||‘:
If a well, is the test hole log attached? [X] Yes [] No 2 z E
B o B R R R i R R
The change(s) (was)(will be) completed by? ;— — — —E— — — —f
UPON APPROVAL wE| 4+ | + | = | + | 4+ | Jwo
If the point of diversion is a well: 5_ - - ? & - '-::-
(a) What are you going to do with the old well? West il [ @i e[| |1+ o gast
PLUG OR CAP .z T3
100 — = — 100
(b) When will this be done? UPON COMPLETION - = l + l + | = | + J + l =
Groundwater Management District recommendation attached? 200 ;— I+ 1+ % I 4+ 1 + | — 200
[dyes X No E - o = . - 3
ASSIStedb AM/GCFO EllllIIIIIIIIIlllllllllllllllil|||||||||||H|IHIIIIH|III;(-"
Y 300 200 100 0 100 200 300
South Scale: 1 hashmark=10 ft

13a.lf the proposed point of diversion will be relocated more than 300

feet but within 2,640 feet of the existing point of diversion, attach 13b.If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated within 300 feet

a topographic map or aerial photograph. For groundwater of the existing point of diversion, indicate its location on the
sources, show all wells (including domestic) within one-half mile diagram shown above in relation to the existing point of
of the proposed point of diversion and the names and mailing diversion. (PLEASE NOTE: The “X” in center of diagram
addresses of the owners. For surface water sources, show the above represents the presently authorized point of
names and addresses of the landowner(s) one-half mile diversion.)

downstream and one-half mile upstream from your property

lines

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018) Page 2 File No.



14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from the existing point of diversion, complete the following:

(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application?
[ Yes [INo (If no, all owners must sign this application.)

(b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely
affected if this application is approved as requested?
[JYes [JNo (If yes, all owners must sign this application.)

(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be substantial damage to property, public health or safety?
[JYes [ No (If no, all owners must sign this application.)

If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet,
or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).

I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that | am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
their behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to which this application pertains. | further verify that the statements
contained in this application are true, correct and complete.

Houtsgeen] Akl Mo, 4/2,[;2/

(Owner) (Spouse)
Gq ‘ew b\) L\D"' 3H+
(Please Print) (Please Print)
(Owner) (Spouse)
(Please Print) (Please Print)
(Owner) (Spouse)

(Please Print)

State of Kansas

County of /:-mmej/

| hereby certify that the foregging application w:
) , 20 _/§ .

)
) SS
)

of

%Mﬂ// jﬁld/ /?/D

Notary Public™
My Commission Expires 9. 2%~ 20 21

ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, all of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with
accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the appropriate owners’ must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
the appropriate fee must be paid.

EEE SCHEDULE
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Department of Agriculture

(1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feetorless ......... ... ... .. ... ... .. ... ... $100
(2)--Application-to-change-a point of diversion more than 300 == A P $200
. (3) Appllcatlon to chaqge the 0] 1= (o= 3] 1= S I e $200

PR ,-\65;-

A1 O G T PN VO DN gl

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018) Page 3 File No.



SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, et seq. and other applicable
evowsmns of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a- 701 et. seq., and rules and regulatlons promulgated thereunder,

ith the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and
limitations of File No. 18568

1. A change application was received on M/’ /3 }0/&’ requesting that the place of use and / or point of

diversion authorized under the abovefeferenced file number be changed as described in the application.

2. On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown on
the topographic map accompanying the appllcatlon to change the place of use. [1 Applicable  ENot Applicable

3. The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as
previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized b?/ this summary order shall be located within a _ £ & foot
radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. Applicable [] Not Applicable

4. The point(s) of diversion described herein is administratively corrected to he more accurately described using the Global -
Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application. "[] Applicable [} Not Appllcable

5. The point(s) of diversion authorized hereln shall not actu K‘be located more than feet from the previously
authorized point(s) of diversion. [] Applicable [%’ ot Applicable

6. Asrequired by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube
or other device suitablg for making water level measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with
K.AR. 5-6-13. Applicable [J Not Applicable

7. The owner of the arﬁﬁorized place(s) of use shall properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before

December 31, 20 , or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed,
operated and maintaihed in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and
A.R. 5-3-5¢, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water
diverted annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year.
? Applicable ] Not Applicable

nstallation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 20 , or within any
authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the
works for diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.
Applicable ] Not Applicable

9. The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice. ,E Applicable [] Not Applicable

10. All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped
with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventing pollution of the source of the water s Kply The
check valve(s) shall be |nstalled operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5¢ ] Applicable [] Not Applicable

11. Additional Conditions are attached. [] Yes %] No

12. In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of
water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responSIbIe for compliance with its terms, conditions and
limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Water
Appropnatlon Law and the Ru/es and Regulatlons promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these c§)r0w3|ons may

result in civil penalties.p meadedsand/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the
water or appropriation rlghtgrmy@gapggnfgg’ement actions authoﬁzed by law.
Administrative Appeal and EfféotM‘b‘ii:&%fMder P i ’F FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
n Sudiak. : Q2@ 1901, '; ot .+ APPLICATION APPROVED AND
you are aggrieved by this forder, parsua oLt i
you may request an evidenfjary heagi'rr?g before’ ief o i SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED
Engineer or request adminigrativesrey ,
Agriculture. A request for hearmg by the ngineer must be By: -
filed within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for rized Design€e of thé CHief Engi
administrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30 )
days pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative (Print Name): @% /4 ii. 42@
relview must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527. Division of Wate oures - Kansas Departmént of Agriculture
File any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture,
Legal Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS Date of Issuance: —@W/’/ 71 ZJ//
66502. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may
preclude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act. State of Kansas g ss
For Use by Register of Deeds County of
Acknowledged before me on W 71,3019
by _ 7V 1»(/"\&:12 A.
Signature:

My commission expires:

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018) Page 4 File No.



3795 W. Jones Ave. PO Box 639

Garden City, KS 67846 /0 Garden City, KS 67846
PH: 620-277-2389 w y ro 5% ¢ Fax: 620-277-0224
reseurces v '

ALy \A)@WN}' 42o0- &/)‘2\6207

Customer Name: He e Beef LLC WO#: /474 & Date: 24 - (§
Street Address: 1SDL Roan 20 ; Test #: 3 E LOG:
City, State: Sueee rs ks 57879 Driller: Du/e Gou.mn
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Report Date Tuesday, December 18
Water Rights and Points of Diversion Within .50 miles of point defined as:
2795 ft N and 3171 ft W of the SE Corner of Section 9; T 278, R 32W
Located at: 100.826682 West Longitude and 37.715302 North Latitude

GROUNDWATER ONLY

File Number Use ST SR Dist (mi) Q4 Q3 Q2 Q1 FeetN FeetW Sec Twp Rng ID Batt Auth Quan Add_Quan Unit
A 18568 00 STK NK G* .16 -- SE SW NW 2645 3981 9 27 32W 1 378.00 378.00 AF
Same .20 -- NE NW SW 2628 4225 9 27 32W 7

A 20439 00 IRR NK G .40 -- NE SW NE 3865 1340 S 27 32W 6 278.00 278.00 AF
Same 39 -- NW SW SE 888 2395 9 27 32W 8 314.00 314.00 AF
Total Net Quantities Authorized: Direct Storage

Total Requested Amount (AF) = .00 .00

Total Permitted Amount (AF) = .00 .00

Total Inspected Amount (AF) = .00 .00

Total Pro_Cert Amount (AF) = .00 .00

Total Certified Amount (AF) = 970.00 .00

Total Vested Amount (AF) = .00 .00

TOTAL AMOUNT (AF) = 970.00 .00

An * after the source of supply indicates a pending application for change for the file number.
An * after the ID indicates a 15 AF exemption was granted for the file number.
A "G" in the Batt column indicates the GEO CTR of a battery. A "B" indicates a well in the battery.

The number in the Batt column is the number of wells in the battery.

Water Rights and Points of Diversion Within .50 miles of point defined as:
100.826682 West Longitude and 37.715302 North Latitude

GROUNDWATER ONLY

WATER USE CORRESPONDENTS:

File Number Use ST SR
A 18568 00 STK NK G
> HERITAGE BEEF LLC

=
> 2600 FLYNN DR
> PARSONS KS 67357

A 20439 00 IRR NK G
>  HERITAGE BEEF LLC

> 2600 FLYNN DR
> PARSONS KS 67357

2018



Meyer, Mike [KDA]

From: Meyer, Mike [KDA]

Sent: Wednesday, December 19, 2018 9:45 AM

To: ‘Norquest, Jason (Norquest@gmd3.org)'

Subject: recommendation for change applications, 18568 and 26575
Attachments: 20181219092225568.pdf; 20181219092143145.pdf

Jason

Good morning
See the attached files for request for a recommendation for two (separate projects) applications for change in point of
diversion

thanks

Michael A. Meyer, L.G.

Water Commissioner

Kansas Department of Agriculture

Division of Water Resources

Garden City Field Office

(620)-276-2901

My email has changed: mike.meyer@ks.gov
http://agriculture.ks.gov




p Southwest Kansas

WATER MANAGEMENT N e
S sy . . Groundwater Management District No. 3
KANSAS 3 2009 E. Spruce Street
5 Garden City, Kansas 67846
GMD3 (620) 275-7147 phone  (620) 275-1431 fax
www.gmd3.org

i
i

January 4, 2019
Michael A. Meyer
Division of Water Resources
2508 N Johns Street
Garden City, Kansas 67846

RE:  Application for Change in Point of Diversion
Water Right, File No. 18568
Dear Mike:

We have completed a review of the application for the above referenced water right. The
proposed change in point of diversion is in accordance with current area rules, K.A.R. 5-23-3, as it
pertains to distance moved and minimum spacing to neighboring wells.

Well evaluations were conducted to estimate possible effects of the proposal on the supply of
other wells with water rights prior to the proposal per K.S.A. 82a-708b and K.S.A. 82a-710 (b) and (c),
and the draft revised management program. It is considered unreasonable to dis-allow any new effects
from a proposal, so a standard maximum drawdown allowance applied over 50 years is used under an
assumption the proposed well is pumped at maximum authorized rate and quantity. A drawdown
allowance is used based on saturated thickness. The maximum reasonable or de minimis effect is used to
screen for water right wells that need more investigation for a critical well result from the proposal. A
critical well is a strong candidate for water right impairment. The attached review information is based
on the Theis and GMD3 model tools and considered the best information available. Conclusions of the
well analysis may change if better information on well and aquifer data can be made available.

Records indicate that all but one of the neighboring wells reviewed are owned/operated by the
applicant. Review of the logs for each neighboring well, within a mile, shows one irrigation well (WR
20439) had calculations determine that they could potentially be critical wells. Reasonably lower
pumping rates by the proposed well would lower the drawdown effect to less than the threshold for
accepted de minimis effect, based on current conditions.

We had a phone conversation with the applicant representative, Galen Wright, to discuss this
proposed redrill. He stated that their normal operating practice is to pump around 450gpm. This rate is
less than the determined rate, 1000gpm, that would mitigate concerns on the neighboring critical well.
After review of the analysis and discussion with the applicant, it is therefore recommended that the
application be approved.

Thank you for the opportunity to review the applications and to provide a recommendation. If
you have any questions, please don’t hesitate to contact us.

Sipcerely,

Jason L. Norquest
Assistant Manager

RECEN 'T"D
nEurriveE
e N e e

Working Water Conservation Every Day Since 1976



GMD3 Change Review

File No(s).: _18568 . DWR office: _GC.
App filed to change: _PD.
Is Landowner(s) correct in WRIS: _Heritage Beef.
If NO, is documentation included?
Is Water Use Correspondent correct in WRIS? _Yes.
If NO, is documentation included?
Regulation(s) Reviewed: KAR 5-5-23
Point of diversion ID No(s) _07 being changed.

ft. North ft. West

Authorized PD 2628 4225 Sect 9-27-32

Proposed PD 2795 3171

Difference -167 n 1054 e

a2+b2=c2 27889 1110916 1067.148 foot move NE

GPS for proposed PD: Lat: 37.715530 Long: -100.82668 .
Is proposed PD stacking on existing WRs? _No.
Is Proposed PU overlapping existing WRs? ___

Land Owner(s) notified: _ .

Name _ . Name _
Address __. Address __.
Zip e Zip i
Neighboring certified well(s) notified: __.
Name _ . Name. ...
Address __. Address __.
Zip e Zip e
Domestic well(s) notified: _ .

Name o ot Name
Address __. Address

Zip e Zip it
Base Acres:

Perfected Acres: __

Irr. Return-Flow __ %

This application is proposing to relocate the primary well, no change to standby
well.

Staff ran the well evaluations for this proposed change. Only one well within a mile
was not owned by the applicant. ALL wells do meet minimum spacing.

Our evaluation shows one potential critical well that can be mitigated with a rate
less then 1000gpm. I had a phone conversation with Galen, as we believed, he
doesn’t pump the well over 450gpm in order to meet the needs of the feedlot. This
rate is a lot lower than the 1000gpm effect we showed in evaluations.

Is a waiver needed: _NO.



GMD3 Change Review

Final Recommendation: After review of all available information, it appears the
roposal meets minimum standards for the current area rules. The evaluation shows that

a maximum rate of 1000gpm with give minimal reasonable effects to neighboring wells

which are also owned by the applicant, is more than standard operation of the well by the

applicant.

RECEIVED

[EES
(¥



Report DateThursday, January 3 2019
Water Rights and Points of Diversion Within 1.00 miles of point defined as:
2795 ft N and 3171 ft W of the SE Corner of Section 9, T 27S, R 32W L‘O
Located at: 100.826682 West Longitude and 37.715302 North Latitude V\
GROUNDWATER ONLY

File Number Use ST SR Dist (ft) Q4 Q3 Q2 Q1 FeetN FeetW Sec Twp Rng ID Batt Auth _Quan Add_Quan Unit

A__ 8187 00 IRR NK G 4180 -- SE SW NW ----= -=--- 10 27 32w 1 640.00 640.00 AF’JOJ
A__ 15732 00 IRR NK G 4534 -- NC N2 82 2000 2640 4 27 32w 2 414.00 414.00 AF}"%
A__ 18107 00 IRR NK G 4281 -- NE SW NW 3910 4150 16 27 32u 5 240.00 230.00 AF paet
Same 4692 -- NE SW NE 3639 1579 16 27 32W 6 254.00 242.00 AF

A__ 18554 00 STK NK G 3462 -- NW SE SE 1310 1040 8 27 32w 5 107.01 107.01 AF
Same 3675 -- -- NC NE 4085 1340 8 27 32W 8 200.00 200.00 AF

A__ 18568 00 STK NK G* 5’1‘3‘824 -- SE SW NW 2645 3981 9 27 32W 1 378.00 378.00 ar/9°
Same ~—€7PRT 067 >~ NE NW SW 2628 4225 9 27 32w 7

A__ 20439 00 IRR NK G 2171 -- NE SW NE 3865 1340 9 27 32w 6 278.00 278.00 AF
Same 2059 -- NW SW SE 888 2395 S 27 32W 9 314.00 314.00 AF 1w
A 21066 00 IRR NK G 5106 -- -- NC SE 1310 1300 5 27 32w ;- 188.00 188.00 AF ‘
A 33981 00 STK NK G 2672 -- SE SW SW 425 4404 9 27 32W 10 357.99 357.99 AF '
Total Net Quantities Authorized: Direct Storage (/
Total Requested Amount (AF) = .00 .00 ) /2’] /
Total Permitted Amount (AF) = .00 .00 {{)“CD\J

Total Inspected Amount (AF) = .00 .00

Total Pro_Cert Amount (AF) = .00 .00

Total Certified Amount (AF) = 3349.00 .00

Total Vested Amount (AF) = .00 .00

TOTAL AMOUNT (AF) = 3349.00 .00

An * after the source of supply indicates a pending application for change for the file number.

An * after the ID indicates a 15 AF exemption was granted for the file number.

A "G" in the Batt column indicates the GEO CTR of a battery. A "B" indicates a well in the battery.
The number in the Batt column is the number of wells in the battery.

Water Rights and Points of Diversion Within 1.00 miles of point defined as:
100.826682 West Longitude and 37.715302 North Latitude

GROUNDWATER ONLY

WATER USE CORRESPONDENTS :

B i b b i A s i 2 1 2 5 & 1 5 1)
File Number Use ST SR J? é / ( (
Ll 4
S Con
A__ 8187 00 IRR NK G 0’\{7 ine - Apl Dunt ;o dflg ( €
> GENE HEIMAN ENTERPRISES LP

>
> 9460 S COUNTY ROAD 15
> GARDEN CITY KS 67846

N 15732 00 IRR NK G
> HERITAGE BEEF LLC

> 2600 FLYNN DR
> PARSONS KS 67357

A__ 18107 00 IRR NK G
> HERITAGE BEEF LLC



Report DateThursday, January 3 2019
>
> 2600 FLYNN DR
> PARSONS KS 67357

A__ 18554 00 STK NK G
> HERITAGE BEEF LLC

>

> 2600 FLYNN DR

> PARSONS KS 67357

A__ 18568 00 STK NK G
>  HERITAGE BEEF LLC

> 2600 FLYNN DR
> PARSONS KS 67357

A__ 20439 00 IRR NK G
>  HERITAGE BEEF LLC

> 2600 FLYNN DR
> PARSONS KS 67357

A__ 21066 00 IRR NK G
>  HERITAGE BEEF LLC

> 2600 FLYNN DR
> PARSONS KS 67357

A 33981 00 STK NK G
>  HERITAGE BEEF LLC
>
>

2600 FLYNN DR
> PARSONS KS 67357




l_ 3 ___INPUTS Loaded Section Data

Target Section Definition From LEOBASE using NAD383

Section 9 Corner Corner Latitudes Corner Longitudes

|Township 27| sSwW 37.70769597 -100.83436344

-Range 32 NW 37.72223807 -100.83430242

Range Direction w NE 37.72219197 -100.81609860

= SE 37.70765004 -100.81615962

arget Point Coordinates (NAD27 or NAD&3) | Degrees Longitude per Foot 3.45681972E-06

Target Longitude -100.826680 Degrees Latitude per Foot 2.74622702E-06

Target Latitude 37.715300

Target Point Distances from Corners using NAD83

Corner Feet North(+)/South(-) Feet East(-)/West(+) [fiGcEpOMBISINSeCHon
SW 2769 -2223

NW -2526 -2205
Instructions NE -2510 3061
1. Enter values for section, township, range and range direction. SE 2786 3043

2. Enter NAD27 or NADS3 longitude and latitude of target point.
3. Click "Load Data and Compute" button.
4. Use feet distances corresponding to datum of target point.

Difference (NAD83 Minus NAD27)

Corner Corner Latitudes Corner Longitudes

sw 0.00002397 -0.00044044
NW 0.00002407 -0.00044042
NE 0.00002397 -0.00043960
SE 0.00002404 -0.00043962

Difference (NAD83 Minus NAD27)
Corner Feet North(+)/South(-) Feet East(-)/West(+)
sw -8.97261426 -127.41123299
NW -8.54334184 -127.40545302




18568 Review

January 3, 2019 DISCLAIMER: This map is not intended for conveyances, nor s it a legal survey. The information is presented on a best-efforts basis,
16:23 PM and should not be relied upon for making financial, survey, legal or other commitments.
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WATER WELL RECORD  Form WWC-5 1088047 pivigion ot waer [ 20439
r@ Original Record [] Correction [} Change in Well Use Resources App. No. ' Well ID
LOCATION OF WATER WELL: Fraction Section Number | Township Number | Range Number
County: Haskell SEVANWY SWY SEY% 10 T 27 § R32 OE@W
2 WELL OWNER: Last Name: First: Street or Rural Address where well is located (if unknown, distance and
Business: HERITAGE FEEDERS direction from nearest town or intersection): If at owner’s address, check here: [
Address: HCR 1 BOX 41
Address: aPPROX 18 MILES N 2 MILES E OF SUBLETTE KANSAS
City: SUBLETTE swte: KS _ zIP: 67877 :
3 A TamE-L |4 DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL; i e |5 Latitude: ... 1710000, (decimal degrees)
SECTION BOX: Depth(s) Groundwater Encountered: 1) ....280.... Longitude: .........100.80444 . ... (decimal degrecs)
N 2) cenieenen R 3).....8, or 4%5 Dry Well Dawm: [JWGS 84 [INAD83 [ZINAD27
WELL'S STATIC WATER LEVEL Source for Latitude/Longitude:
I I @ below land surfuce, measured on (mo-day-yr) 0 °3“2’2°‘2 [ GPS (unit make/model: .. eremennns)
«eNW-o--NE-- [ above land surface, measured on (mo-day-yr) .............. (WAAS enabled? D y“ C] No)
W —E after.......... hours pumpms +eve GO [ Online MAPPEr: .......eeeererrernvnrsensresannnssansensn
Well water was ................. ft.
s adi X SE-- after... s hours pumping ................ gpM o 2861
| | Estimated Yield: ..819 6 Elevation: .<°2...........&. [ Ground Level [] TOC
s Bore Hole Diameter: ...24..... i Source: [] Land Survey [JGPS [J Topographic Map
p——1 mile——{ i s R R .
7 WELL WATER TO BE USED AS:
1. Domestic: 5. [0 Public Water Supply: well ID .......cccouvuveerccunen 10. [ Oil Field Water Supply: lease ........ccceeeeerrcmennns
[J Household 6. [J Dewatering: how many wells? 11. Test Holac swWeIED oiiiseriarissiosesiassssassoes
[0 Lawn & Garden 7. 0 Aquifer Recharge: wellID ...........occecennnnn. [0 Cased [OJUncased [ Geotechnical
[ Livestock 8. [0 Monitoring: well ID ......cccceeerivvrccsmcrscnsans 12. Geothermal: how many bores? ...
2. & Irrigation 9. Environmental Remediation: well ID ................ a) Closed Loop [] Horizontal CI Vertical
3. [ Feedlot [ Air Sparge [ Soil Vapor Extraction b) Open Loop [ Surface Discharge [ Inj. of Water
4, [ Industrial [ Recovery [ Injection 13. ) Oter (apectlV): ... o0 voiiniiiaasiniosanssnsadansissossics

Was a chemical/bactericlogical sample submitted to KDHE? [J Yes I No If yes, date sample was submitted: ..........cccecevrervrimnnnne
Water well disinfected? (4 Yes [JNo

8 TYPE OF CASING USED. m Sﬁ; CIPVC LN Other o, iniensossiineaani CASING JOINTS: O Glued O Clﬂl‘Ipﬂ‘l E Welded [ Threaded
Casing diameter .. . ft., Diameter .............. in. to.. .. ft.,, Diameter .. . f
Casing height sbove Iund surt‘ace .......... 12 .in  Weight.... 3095, ..Ibs/R.  Wall thickness or gauge No 2.1.9 ..............
TYPE OF SCREEN OR PERFORATION MATERIAL:
2 Steel [ Stainless Steel [ Fiberglass apvc ] Otlier (SPEcili) 5. i v iasgisresmercairsmsrovrnsnrriam

[ Brass [ Galvanized Steel  [] Concrete tile [J None used (open hole)
SCREEN OR PERFORATION OPENINGS ARE:

21 Continuous Slot [ Mill Slot [ Gauze Wrapped [ Torch Cut [ Drilled Holes [ Other (Specify) .......ccvevvvvmrcniunnennane
[ Louvered Shutter  [] Key Punched [ Wire Wrapped %lfnw Cut [ None (Open Hole)
SCREEN-PERFORATED INTERVALS: From .2%4.....f.t0. ft., From............ f.10..ccrmerene ey From.oeveunenn 10 e ft
GRAVEL PACK INTERVALS: From ....20... f.to .. 457.... fly From ..oocceeeee 10 covorrenee Ry FIOM ceceeemserse RO coneercss B
9 GROUT MATERIAL:; []Neatcement [J Cemenl gtout 2 Bentonite [ Other ............................................................
Pt gy et - B - A £, FROM +.ovvvverens R 10 cevernene Ry FROM c.eveerereens R 20 cereecerseeree R
Nearest source of possible contamination:
[ Septic Tank [ Lateral Lines [ Pit Privy O Livestock Pens [ Insecticide Storage
[ Sewer Lines [ Cess Pool [ Sewage Lagoon {7 Fuel Storage (2 Abandoned Water Well
[ Watertight Sewer Lines [0 Seepage Pit [ Feedyard {3 Fertilizer Storage O Oil Well/Gas Well
) Qe (ODEOI ) 235 i s consiins s esssns brnisvins eompiusmmmmisria i s st
Direction fromwell? . N...........oocvverveniiinrnenee Distance from well? .J182...........ocovivivieieecees f.
10 FROM TO LITHOLOGIC LOG FROM 1 LITHO. LOG (cont.) or PLUGGING INTERVALS
0 2 SURFACE 367 409 BRN CLAY. FEW SAND
2 36 BRN CLAY FEW SAND 409 425 BRN CLAY FEW LIMEROCK
36 88 SNAD FINE TO MED. SM TO LG GRAVE|425 440 BRN CLAY FEW SAND
88 105 BROWN CLAY 440 452 SOAPSTONE . SANDSTONE
105 223 SAND FINE SM MED GRAVL CLAY 452 1458 VELLOW SOAPSTONE
223 280 BLUE BROWN CLAY FEW LIMEROCK_ 458 470 SHALE
280 324 SAND FINE TO MED. SM TO MED GRA)| Notes:
324 342 SAND FINE TO MED
342 367 'SAND FINE . FEW CLAY

11 CONTRACTOR’S OR LANDOWNER'S CERTIFICATION: This water well was m constructed, [_] reconstructed, or [ ] plugged
under my jurisdiction and was completed on (mo-day-year) QH12/2012...... and this record is true to the best of my knowled and belief.
Kansas Water Well Contractor’s License No. .149.......... This Water Well Record was completed on (mo-day-year) 07{18(2012........

under the business name of Jvelro. Resources Mid. Cantingnd, 06, . ...ueeee vttt eesee e

Send one copy to WATER WELL OWNER and retain one for your records. Fee of $5.00 for each constructed well.
KS Department of Health and Environment, Bureau of Water, Geology Section, 1000 SW Jackson St., Suite 420, Topeka, Kansas 66612-1367. Telephone 785-296-3565.

Visit us athtip: Vi Vi KSA 82a-1212




County: #'4 ﬂé&é Fraction_S W Alu) SU) SE Sec. ‘7 T 27 S R 32 E@

CORRECTION(S) TO WATER WELL COMPLETION RECORD (WWC-5)
(to rectify lacking or incorrect information)

.

Owner: e s
Location was listed as: Location changed to:
Section-Township-Range: [0 - 2 2_5:-—,23 wl 2- 27 532 Ul
Fraction (% Y% %): S£ ANU) sSq) S Su) Al sSul SE
Other changes: Initial statements: 3 : : .
Changed to: Lettitude : B7 7/ 0OO8S Lo E% fude: —/00. 82 37£94
Comments:
Verification method:

> 18 » .
AW 4 o A 7 N ‘ ael. OO0 “.'— & A id :
L
\ date:

4@,{;;4[ gdzg on fas azgé,sgt'g initials: JfPus
Submitted by: Geological Survey, Data Resources Library, 1930 Constant Ave., Lawrence, KS 66047-3726

to: Kansas Dept of Health & Environment, Bureau of Water, 1000 SW Jackson, Suite 420, Topeka, KS 66612-1367.
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i7 CONTRACTOR'S DR LANDOWNER'S CERTIFICATION: This water wel! was Constructed under my jurisdiction and was
cospleted on (mo/day/year) 05/0B/92 and this record is true to the best of sy knowledge and belief., Kansas
Water Well Contractor'= License No. 1435 This Hater Well Record was coapleted on 'E;;ij/yr) 06/08/92

13 LOCATE WELL'S LOCATION WITH
i AN “X® IN SECTION BOi:

HATER WELL RECORD Form WWC-5 KSA 82a-12i2

i

w3 o

OCATION OF WATER MWELL: 1 Fraction i Section Nuaber
: '

OUNTY: 041 HASKELL W LASE 1ASE 14 08 LT

Township Nusber i Range Number

§ tR32 W

istance and direction froa nearest town or city street address of well if located within city?

D
APPROX. 15.5 MILES NORTH OF SUBLETTE.

12 WATER WELL OWNER: S BAR RANCH FEEDLOT
RR%, S5t. Address, Box & : HOR 1, BOX 41 Boare of Agriculture,
City, State, IIP code : SUBLETTE, K§ 67877- Application Nusber:

Divisicn of Water Resources

4 DEPTH OF CONPLETED WELL 416 ELEVATION: 0
Depth(s) Groundwater Encountered 1. 174 #t,

18,3554 :

2. o fta 3- o ftl:

/I T : H : { i WELL'S STATIC WATER LEVEL 174 ft. below land surtace seasured on mo/day/yr 05/11/92 |
: H i ‘ R Pusp testdata: Well water was 240 ft. after 4 hours pumping 1702 gpa;
i dogr= Wi iasaaci e seuna . . ) H
: H : H i | Estimated Yield 0 gpm: Well water was 240 ft. after 4 hours pumping 1702 gpa:
N H : : : oA H
Fows - ; : i E | Fore Hole Diameter 24 in, to 41b ft., and in. to 0 ft. H
1 : : H i s i
e H ‘ H : ! 1 WELL WATER TO BE USED AS: 02 IRRIGATION H
et ||~ gt | b H
: : H : + | Has a chemical/bacteriological sample submitted to department? No ; 4
Vo H H H t 1 If yes, so/day/yr sample was subsitted Water well disinfected? Yes:
5 TYPE OF BLANK CASING USED: 01 STEEL CASING JOINTS: KELDED
Blank casing diaseter 16 in. to 41b ft., Dia in. to 0 ft., Dia in, to 0 ft.

Casing height above land surface 12 in., weight 42 lbs/ft. Hall thickness or gauge No. .250

TYPE OF SCREEN OR PERFORATION MATERIAL: 0% STEEL
SCREEN OR PERFORATION OPENINGS ARE: 01 CONT, SLOT

SCREEN PERFORATED INTERVALS: Fros 216 ft. to 326 ft., From 3Jbb fr. to 376 ft.
From 338 ft, to 348 ft., From 402 ft. to 412 ft,
BRAVEL PACK INTERVALS: From 20 ft. to 416 ft., From 0 ft. to 0 ft.

Fros 0 ft. to 0 ft., Froa 0 1t. to 0 fi.

b GROUT MATERIAL 03 BENTONITE

Grout Intervals: Froa 0 ft. to 20 ft., Fros 0 ft. to 0 it., Froa 0 ft. to 0 ft.

What is the nearest source of possible contamination: 14 ABAND. WELL
Direction from well? WEST

FROM w3 LITHOLOBIC LO6 i FROH 10 :
0 1 1 01 cLAy i i H
1 36 | 07 FINE SAND 01 CLAY ‘ ' H

36 1 140 | 05 SAND 11 GRAVEL : ‘ i
140 146 ; 04 SANDY CLAY : : :
146§ 169 | 05 SAND 14 MED GRAVEL 28 ROCK i i i
169 © 207 | 04 SANDY CLAY 05 SAND 20 LINESTONE . i H
207 | 229 | 05 SAND 13 FINE GRAVEL 01 CLAY i : :
229 ¢ 239 04 SANDY CLAY 05 SAND H : :
239 0 2501 | 05 SAND 01 CLAY i H :
231 1 326 i 05 GAND 14 MED BRAVEL 30 ROCK & CLAY . : i

PLUGGING INTERVALS

under the business nase of HENKLE DRILLING & SUPPLY by {signature)

:
]
Hos many feet? 290
1
L)
]
]
i
]
1]
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(Continued)

WATER WELL RECORD Form WHC-3 KSA 8Za-1212

- —

i1 LOCATION OF WATER HELL: « Fraction

i Section Nuaber Township Nuaber i Range Nuaber

+ COUNTY: 041 HASKELL N 14SE I/ASE U 08 T2 § IR32 W
12 WATER HELL OWNER: § BAR RANCH FEEDLOT
RRE, 5t. Address, Box & : HCR 1, BOX 41 Board of Agriculture, Division of Water Resources
City, State, 2IP code : SUBLETTE, KS 67877- Application Husber: 18,554
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]
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LITHOLOGIC LD6

04 SANDY CLAY 05 SAND

07 FINE SAND 08 MEDIUM SAND 01 CLAY
04 SANDY CLAY 20 LIMESTONE 05 SAND

05 S5AND 01 CLAY

01 CLAY 20 LINESTONE
05 SAND 01 CLAY

19 SHALE
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7 CONTRACTOR'S OR LANDOWNER'S CERTIFICATION: This water well was Constructed under ay jurisdiction and was

coapieted on (ao/day/year) 03/08/92 and this record is true to the best of ey knowledge and belief, Kansas
Water Well Contractor's License No. 143

under the business name of HENKLE DRILLING & SUPPLY

This Water Well Record was cospleted on {(@o/day/yr} 06/08/92

by (signature!@%ﬂ: %



WATER WELL RECORD Form WWC-5 ivis 18,554

Division of Water Resources App. No.

1 LOCATION OF WATER WELL: Fraction Section Number | Township No. | Range Number
County: Haskell Ya % NC % NE % 8 T 27 S |R32 [IE MW
Street/Rural Address of Well Location; if unknown, distance & direction | Global Positioning System (GPS) information:
from nearest town or intersection: If at owner's address, check here []. | Latitude: ..37.7.1868.N............unn.en. (in decimal degrees)
Approx 17 Miles South & 2 East of Garden City lé;)ngitt}lde: 100.83209.W................ (in decimal degrees)

BVRHIONT 4 diaiss 65 it R vi s Bes So ekt o on
2 WATER WELL OWNER: Heritage Feeders LP W&“ U nADs3, 7] NAD 27
RR#, Street Address, Box #: 1506 Road 30 GPS unit (Make/MOdeL: .........c.ovreereererserermssserensases )
City, State, ZIP Code Sublette Ks 67877-8020 Digital Map/Photo, (] Topographic Map, (] Land Survey
cc : [1<3m, [13-5m, [15-15m, []>15m
3 LOCATE WELL
WITHAN“X”IN | 4 DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL 480...........ccovininnen. ft.
SECTION BOX: Depth(s) Groundwater Encountered ;4) ................. ft. ()it ft. ST St v
N WELL’S STATIC WATER LEVEL..274......... ft. below land surface measured on mo/day/yr. 8:19-2011...
] I Pump test data: Well water was.307...........ft after. LA........... hours pumping. 598......... gpm
R N EST: YIELD....v.. .0 m. Well water was................. ﬁ after.................. hours pumping................ gpm
w E | Bore Hole Diameter 22.......... in.to .499..........ft and ... A ft.
1 t WELL WATER TO BE USED AS: [] Public water supply D Geothermal [ Injection well
I [0 Domestic  {Z] Feedlot [0 Oil field water supply [] Dewatering  [] Other (Specify below)
| | [ Irrigation  [] Industrial [] Domestic-lawn & garden [[] Monitoring well ...........c.cccieervrenennens
Was a chemical/bacteriological sample submitted to Department? [] Yes ¥ No
S If yes, mo/day/yr sample was submitted.........c..ccovvvenneninns
frricon] illgiinad Water well disinfected? [ Yes [J No

5 TYPE OF CASING USED: [¥] Steel [J] PVC [J Other.. T
CASING JOINTS: [ Glued [] Clamped ¥ Welded [J Threaded

Casing diameter .12........... in. to .430........ ft,, Diameter.............. in.to .. .. ft., Diameter .. R LR ft.
Casing height above land surface..12............... in, Weight 33.41... lbs./ﬁ "'Wall thickness or gauge T AR
TYPE OF SCREEN OR PERFORATION MATERIAL:
/] Steel [ Stainless Steel drvc ] Other (Specify) ............. PRI | . S S, SN
[] Brass ] Galvanized Steel [J None used (open hole)
SCREEN OR PERFORATION OPENINGS ARE:
7] Continuous slot ] Mill slot [ Gauze wrapped [] Torchcut [ Drilledholes  [] None (open hole)
[J Louvered shutter [] Key punched [] Wire wrapped [] Saw cut [J Other (SPECify) vvveeeerrnnnerrnrrvrernrneneeseesares
SCREEN-PERFORATED INTERVALS: From...280............ ft.t0 ..380.............. f, From .400............. ft. to . 420, .............. f.
From.. 325........... fr.10..449.......oveee T, FIOM e ceirens 108 1+ JOURTUUTURURRS |
GRAVEL PACK INTERVALS: From..28........o... .10 .. 804 .ccecenen U, FIOM e e 80 v R
BROM 1i5 (evesstonsosisni B0 isains aabish s sivasss PR TRIOMY 25y 45 he vbost iR ke TRORDNL s s n easasisivassases I
6 GROUT MATERIAL: []Neatcement []Cementgrout []Bentonite [ Other......cccccererrierrrrneeeesscrvneeeesessssnessssnees
GroutIntervals:  From .8.........f.t0.29.......... Lo o RO ; i . SOOI | S o e WA A | S R S ft.
What is the nearest source of possible contamination:
[ Septic tank [ Lateral lines [] Pit privy [0 Livestock pens Insecticide storage  [] Other (specify below)
[ Sewer lines [ Cesspool  [] Sewage lagoon [] Fuel storage Abandoned water well
[] Watertight sewer lines E Seepage pit [} Feedyard [] Fertilizer storage [ ] Oil well/gas well ~  ....oveiiiecieconrencnnnecnecinnnnne
Direction from well SOUth&East..........ccoooviiniinnen.. Distoncs forn woll SRR ... oo ooaniais it s shnsinatsionsisssiass
FROM | TO LITHOLOGIC LOG FROM | TO | LITHO.LOG (cont.) or PLUGGING INTERVALS
0 4 Surface 253 303 Sand fine to med. sm gravel
4 39 Fine Sand 303 309 Brown clay
39 98 Fine to Med Sand .sm gravel. cobble 309 347 Sand Fine to Med, sm gravel
98 118 | Brown Clay, limerock 347 356 | Brown. white clav
118 153 | SAnd fine to Med, sm gravel 356 380 Fine sand
163 172 | Brown Clay, Limerock 380 400 Brown Clav.fine sand
172 186 | Sand fine to Med course, sm gravel 400 426 Brown clay sticky
186 192 | Brown Clay 426 445 | Yellow sandstone & soapstone
192 213 | Sand Fine to Med, sm gravel 445 451 Soapstone and limestone
213 253 | Brown Clay Limerock 451 460 Shale
7 CONTRACTOR’S OR LANDOWNER'’S CERTIFICATION: This water well was Z?:onstructed [ reconstructed, or (] plugged
under my jurisdiction and was completed on (mo/day/year) .................... and this record is true to the best of my knowled;e d bj/hef
Kansas Water Well Contractor’s License No. .

......... This Water Well Record was completed on (mo/d ]ear)
under the business name of ..HYPRQ BESQURQES .............................. by (signature) \.ﬁ A3 W
INSTRUCTIONS: Use typewriter or ball point pen. PLEASE PRESS FIRMLY and PRINT clearly. Please fill in blanks and check the correct answers. Send three copies

(white, blue, pink) to Kansas Department of Health and Environment, Bureau of Water, Geology Section, 1000 SW Jackson St., Suite 420, Topeka, Kansas 66612-1367.

Telephone 785-296-5522. Send one copy to WATER WELL OWNER and retain one for your records. Include fee of $5.00 for each constructed well. Visit us at
http://www.kdheks.gov/waterwell/index html.

KSA 82a-1212

Check: [_| White Copy, [_] Blue Copy, [_| Pink Copy




| INNTR] 1IMAE (INRI (D IEI LN CLETY VRO (N

WATER WELL RECORD Form WWC-5 1118237 pii0n orwater
A Original Record [ Correction  [] Change in Well Use Resources App. No. Well ID
1 LOCATION OF WATER WELL: Fraction Section Number | Township Number | Range Number
County: Haskell NWY, SEY% SE% SE% 4 G A ¢ | R32 OERW
2 WELL OWNER: Last Name: Wright First: Gallen Street or Rural Address where well is located (if unknown, distance and
Business: direction from nearest town or intersection): If at owner’s address, check here:
Address: 195 Road PP
Address:
City: Sublett Sute: KS _ zip: 67877
et | 4 DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL; .....47.5 ..... f. | 5 Latitude: ..........37.72311. . (decimal degrees)
SECTION BOX: Depth(s) Groundwater Encountered: 1).....280. Longitude: .......... 100.81764........... (decimal degrees)
N 2§, o e ) PR R ft., or 4&%Dry Well Datum: A WGS 84 [INADS83 [JNAD27
WELL’S STATIC WATER LEVEL: . Source for Latitade/Longitude:
| ! 1 below land surface, measured on (mo-day-yr) °2’16’2°13 [ GPS (unit make/model: . il
--NW-d4--NE-- [ above land surface, measured on (mo-day-yr) .............. (WAAS enabled? D Yes D No)
Pump test data: Well water was . Y 4 ([ Land Survey [J Topographic Map
w E after.......... BOUTS PUMPINE ....c........ g9 S OO s onmivnsicsennsensss irirco shassnaronibiing
ctw-d ..am.. " V:’lell waterwas ft.
S TS Gl PPty st 6 Elevation:.2871. .. f [4Ground Level (] TOC
s Bore Hole Diameter: .. 7? .in.to..... 475 ft. and Source: [] Land Survey [1GPS [J Topographic Map
AR g s W 0 Bl 00.0ccemensennes f. PORENEILAIR . ol i
7 WELL WATER TO BE USED AS:
1. Domestic: 5. [ Public Water Supply: wellID .......coccurunnen. 10. [J Oil Field Water Supply: lease ........ccevvueeemeuernnnn.
Household 6. ] Dewatering: how many wells? ..........cccevurnecn. 11. Test Hole: wellID ..........cccccvnviiinianinnnne
[ Lawn & Garden 7. O Aquifer Recharge: well ID .. [ Cased [0 Uncased [J Geotechnical
[ Livestock 8. [J Monitoring: well ID .. P in S e 12. Geothermal: how many bores? ............ccseenee
2. [ Irrigation 9. Environmental Rcmedlat:on well ID a) Closed Loop [ Horizontal [J Vertical
3. [ Feedlot [ Air Sparge [ Soil Vapor Exttactwn b) Open Loop [ Surface Discharge [ Inj. of Water
4. [ Industrial [ Recovery [ Injection 13, [ Other (SPEcHY): -..cvcsonncasesesmesssssosssasaasasaseerin

Was a chemical/bacteriological sample submitted to KDHE? [J Yes M No If yes, date sample was submitted: ..............
Water well disinfected? 4 Yes [0 No

8 TYPE OF CASING USED: [ Steel 4 PVC [JOther ..........c.cecnnen CASING JOINTS: [ Glued A Clamped [0 Welded [J Threaded
Casing diameter ......%........ in. to.......t 7 ...... ft., Diameter .............. in. to. . ft., Diameter .......c.cc.. i 0 ccrverrenesee ft.
Casing height above land surface ......... fA....... in.  Weight........ccoueruen. Ibs/R.  Wall thickness or gauge No $DR17
TYPE OF SCREEN OR PERFORATION MATERIAL:
[ Steel [ Stainless Steel [ Fiberglass @ PvC £ Other (SpettB™ iy o L 8L T LG

[ Brass [ Galvanized Steel [ Concrete tile [ None used (open hole)
SCREEN OR PERFORATION OPENINGS ARE:

[ Continuous Slot ¥ Mill Slot [ Gauze Wrapped [ Torch Cut [ Drilled Holes [ Other (Specify) .......ccceevereeiiinnninnennes
[ Louvered Shutter  [] Key Punched [J Wire Wrapped  [] SawCut [] None (Open Holeg
SCREEN-PERFORATED INTERVALS: From.33%..... ft.to 399..... ft, From.375..... ft.t0 395 . &, From 415.....f. 10 439 &
GRAVEL PACK INTERVALS: From....21.... ft.t0..473...f, From............ Rt oo f., From............ & 10 ..v...oee.. f.
9 GROUT MATERIAL:_ [JNeatcement []Cementgrout [ Bentonite [JOther.....c.ccoieuiiiiiiiiriiiiieiiiiriiiieiirierieenien
Grout Intervals: From......."...... ft. to 21 R FrOM s i viomsain BRE10 o disirininbe £, From ..\ doihniin s Tt sdon s susinsss ft.
Nearest source of possible contamination:
[ Septic Tank [ Lateral Lines [ Pit Privy [ Livestock Pens [ Insecticide Storage
[] Sewer Lines [ Cess Pool [ Sewage Lagoon [ Fuel Storage A Abandoned Water Well
[] Watertight Sewer Lines [ Seepage Pit [ Feedyard [ Fertilizer Storage [ Oil Well/Gas Well
[ T ) (0 SO QRO DO S
Direction fromwell? . W...........covvvvveverecrvrnnene. Distance from well? .39 .........ccoovvviviiiiiiiiiiiieieenae ft.
10 FROM TO LITHOLOGIC LOG FROM TO LITHO. LOG (cont.) or PLUGGING INTERVALS
0 40 Topsoll, Clay little Fine Sand
40 220 Sand & Gravel Litttle Clay
220 240 Clay Streaks of Sand
240 280 Sand Streaks of Clay
280 360 Medium Sand
360 400 Medium Sand Little Clay
400 475 Fine to medium Sand little Clay Notes:
Perforated 455'-475'. Eagle Loc Casing
11 CONTRACTOR’S OR LANDOWNER'’S CERTIFICATION: This water well was Z constructed, [ ] reconstructed, or [ ] plu

under my jurisdiction and was completed on (mo-day-year) .02/15/2013...... and this record is true to the best of my knowled and be lef
Kansas Water Well Contractor’s License No. 473.......... This Water Well Record was completed on (mo-day-year) 02/
under the business name of .TVIOL.WEIRTWOILING........coociiinunnnaniieeiiiieiiiiieeei e iieeeiieiiiiiiaiaeiionssuananesaseeeraenneeeeeeesnnian:

Send one copy to WATER WELL OWNER and retain one for your records. Fee of $5.00 for each constructed well.
KS Department of Health and Environment, Bureau of Water, Geology Section, 1060 SW Jackson St., Suite 420, Topeka, Kansas 66612-1367. Telephone 785-296-3565.
Visit us at http://www. v/waterwell/ind | KSA 82a-1212




> =%

WATER WELL RECORD Form WWC-5 KSA 82a-1212
1 'LOCATION OF WATER WELL Fraction ' . Section Number Township Number Range Number
County;  Haskell SW v SW w Nd % 10 T 27 R 32 &%

Distance and direction from nearest town or city?From Garden City = | Street address of well if located within city?
East - % North
2| WATER WELL OWNER: Gene Heiman - Society of Precious Blood

RR#, St. Address, Box # : Se Star Route Board of Agriculture, Division of Water Resource
City, State, ZIP Code : _ Garden City, KS 67846 Application Number:
J DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL. ...350. .. .. Bore Hole Diameter... 26. ... .. in.to..... 350. . faend il into............. f
Nell Water to be used as: 5 Public water supply 8 Air conditioning 11 Injection well

1 Domestic 3 Feedlot 6 Oil field water supply 9 Dewatering 12 Other (Specify below)

(®rigation 4 Industrial 7 Lawn and garden only 10 Observationwell ... g AREY i b il e e A
Well's static water level . ... 145. ... .. ft. below land surface measured on . . . . . August ...... month .. ... 2R A .. day ....1980..... year
Pump Test Data . Well water was. ... 203 .. .. fl.after. .. .. LN Bl hours pumping. ...... I . gpm
Est. Yield gpm: __ Well water was 173 ft. after 3 hours pumping 1700 gprr
4| TYPE OF BLANK CASING USED: S Wrought iron 8 Concrete tile Casing Joints: Glued . . .. . Clamped.......

08(99! 3 RMP (SR) 6 Asbestos-Cement 9 Other (specify below) Welded... X.............

2 PVC 4 ABS TFDOMIAS e g i v MR v s ey ol Threaded. . . ..............
Blank casing dia ... 18........ in.to ...39Q....... f.Dia.............. L ST SO - SR R e N fe s 1
Casing height above land surface. . ... ... .. R eenins in., weight ........... 3664 ..... Ibs./ft. Wall thickness or gauge No - - - @219,
TYPE OF SCREEN OR PERFORATION MATERIAL: 7 PVC 10 Asbestos-cement

1 Steel 3 Stainless steel 5 Fiberglass 8 RMP (SR) 11 Other (specify) . .. .. ...covvenennn.

2 Brass (@ Galvanized steel 6 Concrete tile 9 ABS 12 None used (open hole)

Screen or Perforation Openings Are: 5 Gauzed wrapped 8 Saw cut 11 None (open hole)

1 Continuous slot @GMin slot 6 Wire wrapped 9 Drilled holes

2 Louvered shutter 4 Key punched 7 Torch cut 10 Other(specify) .........ccovvunnneneennnn
Screen-Perforation Dia...16. ....... Ao B0 RO A W o P RO .. ihiiniine WD s v e o o !
Screen-Perforated Intervals:  ¥aow. Perf 180...... .. fuxx....260.......... ft, mxoex Perf 270....... fl.to...... S s f

man, Screen 290 ... . L L PRI & ft., %mex Perf .340....... Bobos izl - SRR '

Gravel Pack Intervals: From...... o o I ) ft.to..... £ 5o 1) S fl, FIOM.....oooveeeennnnns Rt S b, il {

From ft. to ft., From ft. to f

faom' MATERIAL: 1 Neat gement (BCement grout 3 Bentonite P L R T e R G I

uted Intervals: From. . . . .. O, /20 Fom . ... . fto....... Coey R, o, g R L f
What is the nearest source of possible contamination: 10 Fuel storage 14 Abandoned water well

1 Septic tank 4 Cess pool 7 Sewage lagoon 11 Fertilizer storage 15 Oil welV/Gas well

2 Sewer lines 5 Seepagse pit 8 Feed yard 12 Insecticide storage 16 Other (specify below)

3 Lateral lines 6 Pit privy 9 Livestock pens 13 Watertight sewer lines Center. .of . ¥ .Section N/i
Directionfromwell. .. ...............oounn. Howmany feet . ...........c..oon.... ? Water Well Disinfected? Yes.......... N0 st 5 & vk«
Was a chemical/bacteriological sample submitted 10 Department? Yes . ........................ No..... K R RRey DB 4 : If yes, date sample
wassubmitted .. ................ " CATYESEL R, ST AR year: Pump Instailed? Yes. .X............. NG T s v st b s
If Yes: Pump Manufacturer's name. . . . .. Uged. Customers Pump .... ModelNo.................. e, TR LS Volts...........
Depth of Pump Intake ......... k. e A A SRR ft. PumpsCapacity rated @l . . ... ........covtviinnurannrinenens gal./mir

of pump: 1_Submersible é!umlne 3 Jet 4 Centrifugal 5 _Reciprocating 6 Other
si CONTRACTOR'S OR LANDOWNER'S CERTIFICATION: This water well wasaconstructed (2) reconstructed, or (3) plugged under my jurisdiction and wa
completedon....... PABUBR b oy ne i o month. .. ... ' SRS e PRE e S e e yee
and this record is true to the best of my knowledge and belief. Kansas Water Well Contractor’s License No. ....298 . ... ... ... ... ... ........ool.
This Water Well Record was completed on. . . ... Q¢toher . . . month. . .. .. b, day.... 2980, .. .. .year under the busine:
nameof Minter Wilson Drilling Co., Inc. by (signature) il j ¢%é ;E :fff
7| LOCATE WELL'S LOCATION |._FROM TO : LITHOLOGIC LOG FROM TO ki OGIC LOG

WITH AN “X" IN SECTION
BOX:
N Ll | 320080 b Sadc s ) -
[ : : el s [ iyl B 3
r's i R : . Test log attached |
i vl v L Sanss. :
= : :
= SW ] e SE = =L R oy e e e <
] ]
l [ ! oo T
. 2 3 -
Jtae | Milg i e LigE
ELEVATION:
Depth(s) Groundwater Encountered  1.......... Pl saiilom R AT O AT fi. (Use a second sheet if needed)

INSTRUCTIONS: Use typewriter or ball point pen, please press firmly and PRINT clearly. Please fill in blanks, underline or circle the correct answers three
mmm Department of Health and Environment, Division of Environment, Water Well Contractors, Topeka, KS 66620. Send one to WATER WELL OWN R anc
r records.
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-swations

MINTER-WILSON DRILLING CO

INCORPORAT . O 4

April 18, 1980

Gene Heiman
Haskell County

swk swk WWk 10-27-32 - South of Garden City from
2 miles north of county line Finney and Haskell east
2% miles south 2/10 of a mile sast

atic Water Level - 120

yrat #
J 2
2 9
¥) 38
3 82
-4 ] 100
a.fﬁj 110
g 197
Voo 228
23 259
=Y 268
paia 295
e 307
7 340
ilag | 348
St “3
&4 448
&3 455

Top Soil

Brown Clay

Fine Sand Tight

Fine to Med. Sand and Gravel Loose

Brown Sandy Clay

Fine to Med. Sand and Gravel 20% Clay

Fine to Med. Sand and Gravel 10% Clay

Brown Sandy Clay Small Gravel Streak

Fine to Med. Sand and Cravel Clay Streak
Brown Sandy Clay Tight

Fine to Med. Sand and Gravel Streak of Coarse
Gravel Loose

Fine to Med. Sand and Gravel Streal of Coarse
Gravel and Strip of Cemented Stand Stone
Fine to Med. Sand and Gravel Loose

Fine to Med. Sand and Gravel 151 Clay Tight
Brown Sandy Clay

Browmn Yellow Clay Brown Rock Hard Pull

Shale Hard Pull Dowm

T. D. 3”



12/19/2018 ., KGS—-Water Wells Query Answer—-Scan of WWC5 Form

CR]
- Database -

g — Scan of WWCS Form
Hydrology || ~ query

on Hwy.' 56, 1S miles nmorth, 3 miles eagt, 3,660 ft., morth & 1,540 ft. wqst

DMWMMmmimordwmmdmmmw lhincity? From west side of Sublette-1 mile SW

WATER V/ELL OWNER: Howard L. Miller Trust & 8 Othors-See Exhibit A

RR#, S, Address, Box# : P. 0. Box 987 Board of Apricuture, Division of Water Resaurces|
City. State, 2IPCode  : Pratt, Kansas 67124 AppEcation Number: 18107

LOCATE WELL'S LOCATION WITH|4| OEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL. . . ....385... I EUBVATIONE (s s s v s o0 s oo sie b aeaminyiues Soreas ey
AN X" IN SECTION BOX! Dopth(s) Groundwater Encounteved  1..........cccevee IR s i3 sk e ot ARG ST G s volk
- . N | WELL'S STATIC WATER LEVEL. 22’.0 ..... lwwmummmmdaym 1112102. P B
) \ Puxtip los! data: Well waterwas ......... vesROROF L eeenians hours pUTEINg . v e iou el . gPM
1 e NWa oo NE -~ EsLYieW ......... 8P WOR WAL WAB ¢ vv s vevvaeea b OMOF s vuerrannsns DOUTS PUMPIND « e vassee. s OBM
! J Boro Holo Dismater. ... 39 ....in. 10.....3BD........ Y SN e SN L TR
iw : : E| WELL WATER TO BE USED AS; § Pudlic water supply 8 Alr conditionting 11 (njoction well
e , H 1 Domestic 3 Foodiot 6 Ol fiold water supply 9 Oowalering 12 Othar (Specily below)
cegWen|o=SE=~ nigaon 4 Industial 7 Domeste (lswn & gurdon) 10O MORHOANG WOl .+ vuusursieiaiieieiinsiacanans
l : : 1 Was a chemicaibaciarologica samplo submitod to Dopastment? Yos. ... . . .. No..XX . uyos.muaamuummm
rs S milted N
[S]TYPE OF BLANK CASING USED: § Wreught tron 8 Concroto o cAschowrs:Gm ..... Clamped. . . ...
3 RMP (SR) 6 Asbesios-Cemant 9 Othar (specity below) woised. .. XK .....00venns
2PVC 4ABS TR, | L e e b el e T Vel TRIOBUCH, e v avrennnansren
Biank casing diameter......16.....Jnto. ... ¢ JERET B TR WD T, (T BRI S |
Casing helght above land sutace. ..... FA...... b weight. ... 42,08 .............. {bs. M. Wall thicknoss or gaugo No. ... .250. ..........
TYPE OF SCREEN OR PERFORATION MATERIAL 7PVC 10 Asbosios-comont
3 Staintgss steel $ Fiderplass 8 RMP {SR) SO .. o oki cannscianssnos
By 4 Gavonized stoel 6 Concteto tile 9ABS 12 None used {open hota)
SCREEN OR PERFORATION QRENINGS ARE: Qauzed wrapped 8 Saw cut 11 Nona (open holo)
1 Consaugus siot llsbe 60 Wappod © 0rIRd hotes
2 Louvorod shutter orch ¢t 10OMer{specityd . .....voeeiernneniiannaan .
SCREEN-PERFORATED KN!ERVALS. an " - 370....f.....385....... BIOMRG - i s s 4 Wit AR50, 57 T n
m. 20" =290 nio.. 389, .. st it AR M
GRAVEL PACK INTERVALS: qu. ......... o RelOoool AR A i - L ISR i f10....385......00000R
[ e A e N SR RO, A T L PR PR g T :
lalﬂﬂouTMATemAu 1 Neat comont 2 Poment grou! 3 Bemonlig R R o i e S e
Sroutiarvim: Pom...... 0. ... 000 A0 b Foom.. .. BER L W BT R oBensronssie s Beinsin s R
What is the nearest source of possitie contamination: 10 Uivestock pens water wesh
1 Septic tank 4 Lataral lines 7 Pit privy 11 Fuel storago 15 Oil wel/Gas wotl
2 Sewor lines § Cesa pool 8 Sowage lagosn 12 Fortlizer storape 16 Cther {specily below)
3 Watortight sewet lines & Beepage pit 9 Feedyard 13 insecticklo SrAG0  .....iiieivaaicenaes vesuves
Ciracson from well? Northwost How maoy teet? 110 ft. N. & 240 fr. E.
FROM | TO LITHOLOGIC LOG FROM T0 PLUGGING INTERVALS
Sce attachedlog :

0 290 | 16" Plain ,250 Mall Caging

__290[_—143: 16" _Plain . 250-Wall-Casing-X-20" Soroon:
320 —16% Toxrch-Cut-Porf.-X-20"-¥i11-Slot-Peré,

lompleted on (moldayfyear) ... . .. ... BEERRIR ... ... svuninioban e madied and this rocord Is truo %0 the Best of my knowledge and
Wiater Well Centractors Licanco No. . . . . ... 408, . . . .. , This Water Well Rocord was completed on (mo/day/yr)
undor the business namo ot Minter-Wilsoa Drullng Co., Inc. by (signaturo) 0 “ !

”:]oommﬁon'soammmnmmm“wmemm«mmmwmmm

and deliel. Kansas

mmucnus mmuumm ﬂwm«m PI0a50 61 1 DI, wAdering o7 SVCLeth COMCI AN wivs. S4nd 00
765299082

4 Sor TERWELL OWKER, 107 YOur rocon. Fod 0f S5 LormCiegwel.

https://chasm.kgs.ku.edu/ords/wwcS5.wwcSd2.scanpage?well_id=325975
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12/19/2018 T KGS--Water Wells Query Answer—Scan of WWCS5 Form

Exhibit A

- .
Land Owner Bid et &,'
Land Owner Gv‘f' Hinfarehvright, Trus€
Alma Farms L, P, : 27 A
Land Owner Hlmmelv, 2 Gmn s
Bette L. McCoy Trust #1 T = o
Land Owner ":‘:' Torighy, T ey
CharlesD. Jennings  CP
Land Qwner Blake lm ,.,/
William H. Jonnings BY "/ P
Land Owner rﬁy’ immes@hight, Atomey/An-F:
Jano E. Jennings By (2 . /
LemonFarms L. P.
Land Owner
Land Owner
State of Kansas )
)SS
County of Prat )

hgﬁby certify that the foregoing spplication was signed in my presence and swom to before me this
24Ul Day of December, 2001,
3 A,

Notary/Public

CHERYL D. WHITE
Hokory Publc « Sty of
My Cemmission Expires =ik

hitps://chasm.kgs.ku.edu/ords/wwc5.wwc5d2 . scanpage?well_id=325975

A



12/1‘ 9/2018 . KGS—Water Wells Query Answer—Scan of WWCS Form

P MINTER-WILSON DRILLING CO. . %o s

INCORPORATED and Repalring

Phono 27682069 + P.O.BoxA e«  GARDEN CITY, KANSAS 67846

JLM Farms
Haskell County
10/18/01

Location: NE} 16-27-32 — South of Garden City to S Bar Fecdcrs Road -
2-3/4 Miles ecast & § mile south
(250 ft. southwest of pivot)

Static Water Level - 250 Fu.
Test #1

0" to &' - Top soil

4' to 38' - Brown clay

38" to 102* - Pine to medium sand and gravel
102" to 164' — Fine to medium sand and gravel - 10X clay
164" to 185" - Brown clay
185" to 265" - Bluc clay
265" to 281" — Blue clay — small fine sand strcak
281" to 308' - Fime to mcdium sand and gravel - loosc
308' to 337' - Fine to mcdium sand and gravel
337' to 365' - Fine to mcdium sand and gravel - 10% clay
365' to 416' = Brown sandy clay
416" to 429' = Brown sandy clay — swmall strip brown rock
429" to 444’ - Yellow clay ~ tight
444" to 470" - Shole - hard

Kansas Geological Survey

Comments to webadmin@kgs.ku.edu
URL=http://www.kgs.ku.edu/Magellan/WaterWell/index.html
Display Programs Updated July 2, 2014

Data added continuously.

https://chasm.kgs.ku.edu/ords/wwc5.wwc5d2.scanpage?well_id=325975



: WATER WELL RECORD _ Form WWC-5  KSA 82a-1212
1] LOCATION OF WATER WELL: Fraction Near Center Section Number Township Number Rangs Number

County: Heskell Y Ya NW % 16 kA T ° s R 32
Distance and direction from nearest town or city street address of well If located within city? From west side of Subletfe - I mile
oz Bwy. 56 — 15 miles north on Bwy. 83, 3 miles east, 3,910 ft. north & 4,150 ft. west
2] WATER WELL OWNER:  J.L.M. Farms
RR#, St. Address, Box # : P. 0. Box 987 Board of Agriculture, Division of Water Resourceq
State, ZIP Code : Pratt, Kansas 67124-0987 Application Number: 18,107
[}l LOGATE WELL'S LOCATION witH[a] pepTH oF comPLETED WELL.....500 ... B DRINIIIINR. 5 uisoivi v o 05s w4 i nad o500 00 van ooy
N ) Depth(s) Groundwater Encountered  1.................. B s v v i e s s el T ft.
I ] 1 WELL'S STATIC WATER LEVEL .. 247. .. .. . below land surface measured on mordaylyr . 8/13/98 .. ...
I Lo ' . l‘:E-- Pump test data: Wellwaterwas ........... Rulier - 5o v hours pumping ........... gpm
Eﬂ ' Est. Yield ........ ggra: Well water wago.o. ......... ft.ater ........... hours pumping ........... gpm
2 | 4 g | Bore Hole Diameter. . 2. ... nto... 29 L T R - R fl.
3 | | WELL WATER TO BE USED AS: 5 Public water supply 8 Alr conditioning 11 Injection well
- --s:n-- --sls i 1 Domestic 3 Feediot 6 Oil field water supply 9 Dewatering 12 Other (Specify below)
l N " (@ igation 4 Industrial 7 Lawn and garden only 10 MONItOring Well .............ceueueeeeuininnnn
| g Was a chemical/bacteriological sample submitted to Department? Yes............ No.....X....; It yes, mo/day/yr sample was sub:
S mitted Water Well Disinfected? Yes N X
S| TYPE OF BLANK CASING USED: 5 Wrought iron 8 Concrete tile CASING JOINTS: Glued .. . . .. Clamped.. . ...
| 3 AMP (SR) 6 Asbestos-Cement 9 Other (specify below) Weided... X .............
2 PVC 4 ABS 7 FIDEIGIASS et Threaded. . ...............
Blank casing diameter . . . . .. 16.....In. oSee .below. .f, Dia....20...... in. toSee below . Dia............. Nt ...... T ft
Casing height above land surface. . . . . . . . 12........ in. weignt 167 = 42.05 bs./ft. Wall thickness or gauge No. ..3229 . ... ... ..
TYPE OF SCREEN OR PERFORATION MATERIAL: 20" - 52.737 pvc 10 Asbestos-cement
| 3 Stainless steel 5 Fiberglass 8 RMP (SR) 11 Other (SPECHY) . . .. e vveeennnns
2 Brass 4 Gaivanized steel 6 Concrete tile 9 ABS 12 None used (open hole)
SCREEN OR PERFORATION OPENINGS ARE: 5 Gauzed wrapped 8 Saw cut 11 None (open hole)
1 Continuous slot @nn slot re wrapped 9 Drilled holes
2 Louvered shutter 4 Key punched orch cut 10 Other(specify) .........covvvvnnnnnnrennn
SCREEN-PERFORATED INTERVALS: From....See below g to................. RLFOmM. ..o, R T fL
PO, o vovsiaie o ina e B i i oo o i SRR L ) L B 0 TR R - fi.
GRAVEL PACK INTERVALS:  From.. ... 2G......... f10........ 180 ... .. f,From.... 240 . ... ... fto........200 t
From ft. to ft., From ft. to .
8] GROUT MATERIAL: 1 Neat cement ment grout 3 Bentonite QOB .......ccoooteetvannntosinserosarsnas
Grout Intervals: From.... 0. ... .. fto..... 20 w, From...... 180y o .. 240 o FROM...eeuneenn. S PO f
What is the nearest source of possible contamination: * 10 Livestock pens ((rbandoned water well
1 Septic tank 4 Lateral lines 7 Pit privy 11 Fuel storage 15 Oil well/Gas well
2 Sewer lines § Cess pool 8 Sewage lagoon 12 Fertilizer storage 16 Other (specify below)
3 Watertight sewer lines 6 Seepage pit 9 Feedyard 13 Insecticide StOrage .. ........c.iiiaiienenatiaas
Direction from well? _ Southeast How many feet? 60 ft. s. & 250 ft. e.
FROM TO LITHOLOGIC LOG FROM TO PLUGGING INTERVALS
_See zttached log 55 Ah a
Inside Outside
0 250 | 16" Plain Casing
| 250 290 |16" Plsip Casing X 20" Screen
"!99 3m ” ] 11
330 340 |16" Plair Casing X 20" Perf. CS_SJAF 8 ]
| 340 | 365 | 16" Plzin Casing X 20" Screer
365 380 [ 16" Torch Cut Perf. Cesing X 20" Plain ing AN Y F
380 440 | 16" Plzin Casing
440 475 | 16" Perf, Casing
| 475 | 495 | 16" Agri Screen
| 495 | 50D | 16" Perf. Czsing
j CONTRACTOR'S OR LANDOWNER'S CERTIFICATION: This water well was@onslmcted. (2) reconstructed, or (3) plugged under my jurisdiction and was
completed on (mo/dayiyear) .....8/20/98 . ... .. ... ... and this record Is true to the best of my knowledge and belief. Kansas
Water Well Contractor's License No. .. . . . 208........... This Water Well Record was completed on (mo/dayiyr) ... .....S/ 25/98 . ..........
under the business name of Minter-Wiison Drillicg Co., Imc. by (signature
INSTRUCTIONS: Use typewriter or ball point pen. PLEASE PRESS FIRMLY and PRINT clearly. Pleass fill in blanks, undertine or circle the comect answers. Send top three copies to Kansas Department
of Health and Environment, Bureau of Water, Topeka, Kansas 66620-0001. Telephone: 913-296-5545. Send one to WATER WELL OWNER and retain one for your records.




Irrigation

wyﬁ/ MINTER-WILSON DRILLING CO. __eier svetam

® Complete Installation

INCORPORATED and Repalring

b e e EIPIY T T s S B T LRI Y e, WRARe B0t e L et e e SWERATY g e TSt e e e
Phone 276-8269 . P.O. Box A . GARDEN CITY, KANSAS 67846

JLM Farms
Haskell County
6/2/98

Location: NW} 16-27-32 - South of Garden City to George Town, 2 miles east
} mile south, } mile east & } mile northwest to pivot
(Offset old well - 245 ft. west and 45 ft. north)

Static Water Level - 180'
Test #1

0' to 1' - Top soil Q)
1' to 12' - Brown sandy clay QL.‘
12' to 20' - Brown clay |\
20' to 48' - Brown sandy clay g\
48' to 115' - Fine to medium sand and gravel - loose
115' to 179' - Fine to medium sand and gravel - 10%Z clay - loose \ 1
179' to 188' - Brown clay
188' to 203' - Brown yellow clay - small fine sand streak
203" to 222' - Blue clay Q\
222' to 234' - Blue clay - 10% sand stone _)
234' to 249' - Blue clay - 157 fine to medium sand mixed '
249' to 260' - Fine to medium sand and gravel \ 7\
260' to 267' - Blue clay O\
267' to 274' - Fine to medium sand and gravel
274' to 290' - Fine to medium sand and gravel - hard cement sand strip \\
290' to 299' - Brown sandy clay - small strip of gravel Oy
299' to 305' - Fine to medium sand and gravel {7
305' to 320' - Brown clay - 20% gravel streak ¢\
320' to 329' - Medium coarse gravel \S
329' to 335' - Cemented sand yellow clay mixed - hard pull down 600
335' to 340' - Brown yellow clay - small streak sand |
340' to 351' - Fine to medium sand and gravel - loose
351" to 358' - Fine to medium sand and gravel - tight - 107 clay
358' to 363' - Fine to medium sand and gravel |7
363' to 381' - Brown sandy clay s\
381' to 429' - Brown clay & |
429' to 446' -~ Brown sandy clay Q
446' to 448' - Yellow sand stone ) ?).
448' to 477' - Yellow clay ¢\ pat-
477' to 485' - Yellow sand stone - loose .\ 3 _
485' to 493' - Yellow clay - sand stone mixed - hard pull down 300 |

493' to 500" - Shale \q
RECEIVED

AUG 31 1998

BUREAU OF WATER



WATER WELL RECORD Form WWC-5 1088102 niiion orwater [ 33081
. Original Record [[] Correction [] Change in Well Use Resources App. No. Well ID
[1 LOCATION OF WATER WELL: Fraction Section Number | Township Number | Range Number
County: Haskell NEY% SW Y% SW Y% SwY¥% 9 Ti B2 .S R32 OE@AW
2 WELL OWNER: Last Name: First: Street or Rural Address where well is located (if unknown, distance and
Business: HERITAGE FEEDERS LLC direction from nearest town or intersection): If at owner’s address, check here: []
Address: 1506 ROAD 30
Address: APPROX. 16 MILES N AND 2 MILES EAST OF SUBLETTE
City: SULETTE state: KS  zIP: 67877 KANSAS
3 LOCATEWELL | 4 DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL; .. 475..... . | 5 Latitude: ........ 37.70876 . ... (decimal degrees)
. Depth(s) Groundwater Encountered: 1) .. 274 A Longitude: 100.83215 i
SECTION BOX: ngitude: .........1MV.09<19 ... (decimal degrees)
2).. o R adinan. ft., or 4 Dry Well Datum: (] WGS 84 [JNADS83 [ANAD27
WELL’S STATIC WATER LEVEL: .......2/4...... Soturs B Latitnde cnaitde:
| I 2 below land surface, measured on (mo-day -yr) 0349.9.{39.1.? ] GPS (unit make/model: . eveereenrans)
--NW---NE-- O above land surface, measured on (mo-day-yr) .............. (WAAS enabled? D Yes |_'_| No)
| I Pump test data: Well water was . coee D Land Survey D Topographlc Map
W] [ E after.......... hours pumpmg seeeneen EPm EEONHAR BISDPEL: ........00 0 i 0 s enossisnsonivangionnsuswosse
aaweil. .. . “lllellwaterwas ki) 2
after.......... veereens BPM
X1 | Estimated Yield: . 2‘5‘5 pu:pi‘,ng " 6 Elevation: 2883 & [ Ground Level [J TOC
] Bore Hole Diameter: ...24.....in. to ... 4 75.... f. and Source: [] Land Survey [ GPS [ Topographic Map
s e e T R T i 040 vverernnens f. Bother KOLAR ..
7 WELL WATER TO BE USED AS:
1. Domestic: 5. [0 Public Water Supply: well ID .......ccccocuriuvecaeee 10. [ Oil Field Water Supply: lease .........cccoeerrienennnanes
[ Household 6. [1 Dewatering: how many wells? 11. TestHole: wellID ..........cccvvvneinnnerennnne
[ Lawn & Garden 7. [0 Aquifer Recharge: well ID .. [0 Cased []Uncased [ Geotechnical
[ Livestock 8. [J Monitoring: well ID .. 2y 12. Geothermal: how many bores? ............cccreune
2. ¢ Irrigation 9. Environmental Remedumon well l'D a) Closed Loop [ Horizontal [J Vertical
3. [ Feedlot [ Air Sparge [ Soil Vapor Extractlon b) Open Loop [ Surface Discharge [ Inj. of Water
4. [ Industrial [ Recovery [ Injection 13 OMer (Speeiy): ....ccvnicosascorasinimnsenosisrorsisnsossss
Was a chemical/bacteriological sample submitted to KDHE? [ Yes A No Ifyes, date sample was submitted: ............c..ccoeurnunnnnn
Water well disinfected? |4 Yes [0 No
8 TYPE OF CASING USED: M Steel (JPVC [J Other .................... CASING JOINTS: [ Glued O Clamped Z Welded [] Threaded
Casing diameter .. 6 in to.... 475 ﬁ. Diameter .............. in. t .. ft., Diameter .. ..in. sreaais fB
Casing height above land surface ......... 12.... ‘Weight .....36.95..... Ibs./ﬁ ""Wall thickness or gauge No. . 219
TYPE OF SCREEN OR PERFORATION MATERIAL:
Steel [ Stainless Steel [ Fiberglass geve ] Other (SPECHY) v.....vcververveceerercesreersraneesesen

[ Brass [ Galvanized Steel ~ [J Concrete tile [ None used (open hole)

SCREEN OR PERFORATION OPENINGS ARE:
Continuous Slot [ Mill Slot [0 Gauze Wrapped [ Torch Cut [ Drilled Holes [ Other (Specify) ...........ccoeerviniirnnnnnns
[ Louvered Shutter ~ [J Key Punched [ Wire Wrapped =~ [J Saw Cut [ None (Open Hole

SCREEN-PERFORATED INTERVALS: From.300..... f.t0 400..... fi, From.410..... #.t0 470.... &, From............ 1 YRR %
GRAVEL PACK INTERVALS: From ....25... . to..4/9.... f. From .......... f10........... &, From............ R0 i

9 GROUT MATERIAL; [] Neatcement [ Cement grout Bentonite. EFOMEE u it it son s cudiirs cosesssnonnassodsupsassagagorssos
Grout Intervals: From 5 fi.to 25 .......... ft., From ............... ft.to ............... ft., From ............... flito. .. ft.
Nearest source of possible contamination:

[ Septic Tank [ Lateral Lines [ Pit Privy [ Livestock Pens [ Insecticide Storage

[ Sewer Lines [ Cess Pool [ Sewage Lagoon [ Fuel Storage A Abandoned Water Well

[ Watertight Sewer Lines [ Seepage Pit [ Feedyard [ Fertilizer Storage [ Oil WelVGas Well

] Ot (SR Y o i s s s b aek i sidsa v anansasodonsusasssns
Direction fromwell2 . W...........c.oovvevvvvervanannnee.. Distance from well? . 160 .........ccoovvvvvniiiiiiirieriennnnnnn. ft.
10 FROM TO LITHOLOGIC LOG FROM TO LITHO. LOG (cont.) or PLUGGING INTERVALS

Attached |Attached |Attached

Notes:

11 CONTRACTOR’S OR LANDOWNER’S CERTIFICATION: This water well was ] constructed, [ | reconstructed, or L] plugged
under my jurisdiction and was completed on (mo-day-year) 03/16/2012...... and this record is true to the best of my knowledﬁe and belief.
Kansas Water Well Contractor’s License No. .145........... This Water Well Record was completed on (mo-day-year) 07/1812001........
under the business name of Hvero. ResoUrces Mid. COntiNemt I0G. ... et eeteiee ettt e aeusaeiiseaeeseasesanesesasnaans

Send one copy to WATER WELL OWNER and retain one for your records. Fee of $5.00 for each constructed well.
KS Department of Health and Environment, Bureau of Water, Geology Section, 1000 SW Jackson St., Suite 420, Topeka, Kansas 66612-1367. Telephone 785-296-3565.

Visit us at http.//www.kdheks. gov/waterwell/index.html KSA 82a-1212




Form WWC5

Contractor Hydro Resources Mid Continent, Inc.
Well Owner

Doc ID 1088102

Litholgy

0 2 SURFACE

2 37 BROWN CLAY

37 45 SAND FINE

45 90 SAND FINE M ME TO SM
GRAVEL

90 100 BROWN CLAY

100 150 SAND FINE TO MED, SM
GRAVEL

150 200 BROWN CLAY, BL SAND

200 221 BLUE CLAY , BL SAND

221 307 SAND FINE SM GRAVEL,
LEDGES

307 314 BRN, WHITE CLAY

314 365 SAND FINE TO MED, SM
GRAVEL, FW CLAY

365 400 SAND FINE TO SM. SOME
CLAY

400 419 BRWN CLAY, FEW
LIMEROCK

419 440 SAND , SILTY TO FINE ,
CLAY

440 470 SOAPSTONE, SANDSTONE

470 475 RED & GRAY SHALE,
LIMESTONE




WATER WELL RECORD Form WWC-5  KSA 82a-1212
Jz-OCA‘HON OF WATER WELL; Fraction Section Number Township Number Range Number
County:  Haskell NE w SW % NE % 9 T_927 s R332 XW |

Distance and direction from nearest town or city street address of well if located within city?
From SE Corner of Sublette - 16 Miles North, 1 Mile East, 3,865 Ft. North & 1,340 Ft. West
2| WATER WELL OWNER: Valor Inc. c/o John Koehn
RR#, St. Address, Box # : HCR 1, Box 54 Board of Agriculture, Division of Water Resou
ngﬂm_gAP Code : Sublette, Kansas 67877 ___ Application Number: 20,439 MT
3| LOCATE WELL'S LOCATION WITH|4| DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL. .... 370.. .. . f ELEVATION: ...t eteeeeeenneeeneieeen

Ly SECTIO'QI - Depth(s) Groundwater Encountered 1. ................. N I PP | R L s el ao e o ft.
1 WELL'S STATIC WATER LEVEL ... 184 ... ft below land surface measured on mordayyr .. 9-20-94

h: e Pump test data: Wellwaterwas ........... ft. after ........... hours pumping . .......... gpm
X, Est Yield ........ gpm: Wellwaterwas ........... ft.after ........... hours pumping ........... gpm

i

!

i

3

Bore Hole Diameter. .. 30....in. to...370....... . ... ft,and........ cxrnnnrand W PRI f.
WELL WATER TO BE USED AS: 5 Public water supply 8 Air conditioning 11 Injection well
1 Domestic 3 Feedlot 6 Oil field water supply 9 Dewatering 12 Other (Specify below)
: (@ rrigation 4 Industrial 7 Lawn and garden only 10 MONItoring Well ...................ceeuerueennns
1 Was a chemical/bacteriological sample submitted to Department? Yes............ No....%... .; If yes, mo/day/yr sample was sub-
- S mitted ) _Water Well Disinfected? Yes No
§j TYPE OF BLANK CASING USED: 5 Wrought iron 8 Concrete tile CASING JOINTS: Glued . . . . .. Clamped. . . . ..
teel 3 RMP (SR) 6 Asbestos-Cement 9 Other (specify below) Welded . .. .. X ...........
PVC 4 ABS 7 FIDErgass e Threaded. ... .............
Blank casing diameter .. 16. ... .. .. into...... 270. . .n.0i@............. ' R, f.Dia............. N0 it ft
Casing height above land surface. ....... 2 . in, welght .. ...... 42 05 . Ibs./ft. Wall thickness or gauge No. . . '250 ...........
TYPE OF SCREEN OR PERFORATION MATERIAL: 7 PVC 10 Asbestos-cement '
@tee: 3 Stainless steel 5 Fiberglass 8 RMP (SR) 11 Other (Specify) . ... ..ovovvereenenn.
2 Brass 4 Galvanized steel 6 Concrete tile 9 ABS 12 None used (open hole)
SCREEN OR PERFORATION OPENINGS ARE: 5 Gauzed wrapped 8 Saw cut 11 None (open hole)
1 Continuous siot G siot (@wire wrapped 9 Drilled holes
2 Louvered shutter 4 Key punched 7 Torch cut 10 Other (specify) ............ccovmiuieininnn
SCREEN-PERFORATED INTERVALS:  From...270.......... f.1o....... 370....... fuFrom. ..o " TR . fi.

1 Mile
m™m

|
|
NW
|
[
|
'
Weaale=s
|
'

GRAVEL PACK INTERVALS: From....30.......... ff.to....... 370....... By FrOm ..o e 00, e e f.

6] GROUT MATERIAL: 1 Neat cement (@cement grout 3 Bentonite B OMBE .. oeeeee e e
Grout Intervals: From. . . .. 0..... RO IAA 30.ft. From............ RN g S ft. From............ L Y ft.
What is the nearest source of possible contamination: 10 Livestock pens .Abandoned water well

1 Septic tank 4 Lateral lines 7 Pit privy 11 Fuel storage 15 Oil well/Gas well

2 Sewer lines 5 Cess pool 8 Sewage lagoon 12 Fertilizer storage 16 Other (specify below)

3 Watertight sewer lines 6 Seepage pit 9 Feedyard 13 Insecticide storage  ...... ... .. e,
Direction from well? _ Northwest: How many feet? 85 Ft. North & 10 Ft. West

FROM TO LITHOLOGIC LOG FROM TO PLUGGING INTERVALS

O e _See attached log +__ )

o i s | e e o = ame oo

A e Sp— s

] CONTRACTORS OR LANDOWNER'S CERTIFICATION Thns water well was@oonstmcted 2 reconstructed or (3) plugged under my iurisu“ iction and was
completed on (mo/dayiyear) ........ 9=21-94 . . .. ... ... and this record is true to the best of my knowledge and belief. Kansas
Water Well Contractor's License No. . ... .. 208.......... This Water Well Record was completed on (mo/daylyr) ...,.9=23=94...............
under the business name of Minter-Wilson Drilling Co., Inc. by (signature) ﬂkdtud

INSTRUCTIONS: Use typewriter or ball point pen. PLEASE PRESS FIRMLY and PRINT clearly. Please fill in blanks, underline or circle the correct answers. Senct top three copies to Kansas Department
of Health and Envi . B of Water, Topeka, Kansas 66620-0001 Telephone: 913-206-5545. Send one to WATER WELL OWNER and retain one lor your records.




s .

Imigation
and

Sfusimess MINTER-WILSON SON DRILLNG CO.copitt i

2 ST YT S TR A R S T s T Ty

Phone 2768269 o+ P.O.BoxA « GARDEN CITY, KANSAS 67846

Valor, Inc. - John Koehn
Haskell County
4-8-89

Location: NEkX 9-27-32
From George Town - 3 E,, 3/4 N., Xk W, &
65' SE of old well
Static Water Level - 150°

Test #2

0 26 Top soil - fine sand

26 40 Brown sandy clay - fine sand mixed
40 83 Fine to medium sand & gravel - loose

83 104 Fine to medium sand & gravel - streak of
coarse gravel mixed - loose

104 112 Brown sandy clay

112 169 Fine to medium sand & gravel - loose

169 184 Brown sandy clay

184 198 Fine to medium sand & gravel - loose

198 202 Brown sandy clay

202 215 Fine to medium sand & gravel - small strip

of clay
215 245 Brown sandy clay
245 274 Brown sandy clay - white rock mixed
274 339 Fine to medium sand & gravel
339 352 Brown sandy clay
352 358 Fine to medium sand & gravel
358 440 Brownm sandy clay - white rock mixed
440 450 Brown yellow clay
450 466 Yellow clay - brown rock mixed
466 470 Yellow shale



PHONE: (620) 276-2901
Fax: (620) 276-9315
www.agriculture.ks.gov

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
DivisioN oF WATER RESOURCES
GaRrpEN Crry FIELD OFFICE
2508 JouNs STREET

GarpeN City, KS 67846-2804

GoverNoR JeFr CoLYER, M.D.
JAcKIE McCLASKEY, SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE

December 19, 2018

SOUTHWEST KANSAS GROUNDWATER
MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 3

409 CAMPUS DRIVE, SUITE 106
GARDEN CITY KS 67846

Re: Water Right File No. 18568

Dear Mr. Norquest;

This is to advise you that Heritage Beef LL.C have filed an application for approval of the
Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, to change the
place of use for the above referenced files.

We are delaying action on the change application to allow you time to review and
provide a recommendation. Based on information in the files, it appears there are no wells
within one half mile. Please submit a recommendation within 15 days.

Thank you and as always feel free to contact this office at any time.

Sincerely,

Michael A. Meyer
Water Commissioner

MAM
Enclosure



